FORM 1595

02-20-2004

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office



B SHEET

! (##;#)    (#### ##### ######################	SILE!			
102675571	0			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Ple	ase record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1. Hong June PARK 2. Young Chan JANG 3. Seung Jun BAE	ase record the attached original documents or copy thereof.  2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  NAME: POSTECH FOUNDATION			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No	ADDRESS: San 31 Hyoja-dong, Nam-gu			
3. Name of Conveyance:	Pohang-city, Kyungsangbuk-do, Rep. Of Korea			
[X] Assignment [ ] Merger  [ ] Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name  [ ] Other	Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No			
Execution/Effective Date: January 26, 2004				
If this document is being filed together with a new application  A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional nu	mbers attached? [ ] Yes [X] No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:	Total number of applications     and patents involved:    1			
Internal Address: Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Manbeck Suite 800 Street Address: 1425 K St., N.W. City: Washington, State: D.C. Zip: 20005 Telephone No.: 202/783-6040 Facsimile No.: 1751-351	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00  [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number: 02-2135  Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account			
DO NOT L	JSE THIS SPACE			
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informative copy of the original document.</li> </ol>	221			
G. Franklin Rothwell	C. F. Northwell 2.2.04			
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date			
ramo or comongrang				

 $\mathcal{M}(x, \{x\}) = \{y\}$ 

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

	AGOIGINIZET OF FAT				
WHEREAS, I/We	, a citizen of Republic of Korea,				
residing at 9-802 Professor A	pt. 756 Jigok-dong, Nam-gu, Pohang-city, K Addres:		lo, Rep. of Korea,		
JANG, Young Cha	NTI Second named Inventor, if any		a citizen of Rep	ublic of Korea	<u>ı</u> ,
residing at 6-202 Areumvill 8	832-7 Hwanggeum 2-dong, Suseong-gu, Daeg		Korea,		
BAE, Seung Jun			a citizen of Rep	ublic of Korea	<u>ı</u> ,
residing at 29-906 Samsung A	Third named Inventor, if any  Apt. Ohryu-dong, Jung-gu, Daejeon-city, Rep  Address				
ASSIGNOR(S), am/are the in	ventor(s) of an invention in (insert title)				
DIGITAI	DUTY CYCLE CORRECTION CIRC	UIT AND M	ETHOD FOR		
MULTI-	PHASE CLOCK				
for which I/we have executed	an application for Letters Patent of the Unit	ed States,			
(Check One)	[V] of even date herewith; [ ] U.S. Serial Number	file	ed.	•	
	[ ] International Application No				
and					
WHEREAS, POSTECH fou Assignee	ndation a Korean University of San 31 Hyoja Citizenship or Corporate Status	i-dong, Nam-gu	, Pohang-city, Kyung Address	gsangbuk-do, I	Rep. of Korea
ASSIGNEES, are desirous of	obtaining the entire right, title and interest in	n, to and under	the said invention and	the said appli	ication;
consideration, the receipt of and by these presents do here assigns, the entire right, title continuations thereof, and all and extensions thereof, and I	which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the said by sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the and interest in, to and under the said invention. Letters Patent of the United States which may we hereby authorize and request the Comminal ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representation.	d ASSIGNOR(S)  The said ASSIGNATION  The said ASSIGNATION  The said the sai	have sold, assigned, EE, its successors, legal application and all determined and all reexaments of the United States	transferred ar gal representat ivisions, renev ination certific es, to issue all	nd set over, cives and wals and cates, reissues Letters Patent
	BY covenant that I/we have the full right to e, any agreement in conflict herewith.	convey the enti	re interest herein assi	gned, and that	I/we have not
representatives and assigns, a execute all divisional, continu	CBY further covenant and agree that I/we will any facts known to me/us respecting said investing and reissue applications, make all rightful representatives and assigns, to obtain and	ention, and testi ul oaths and gen	fy in any legal proceed the first fi	eding, sign all possible to aid	lawful papers, I the said
IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set my/our hand	d(s) and seal(s)	the day and year set	opposite my/or	ar signature(s).
PARK, Hong June	Hong Suno fork	L.S.	Date Jan.	26	, 20 <i>04</i>
JANG, Young Chan	Young Cham Jong	L.S.	Date_Jan.	26	, 20 <u>04</u>
BAE, Seung Jun	Soung Jun Bal	L.S.	Date Jan.	26	, 20 <u>•¢</u>
Witness:	V C				′
Em. Humsun	9 KIM, Hyun Jung	29/50	n/2004		
Him Soul	Mun KIM, Joo Hyun	29/Jan/2004 Date 29/Jan/2004			

Foreign Inventor Sole/Joint Assignment Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 014980 FRAME: 0437